

Newfoundland and Labrador Pharmacy Board 2024 Schedule of Fees

PHARMACISTS	FEE	HST	TOTAL
Annual Pharmacist Registration Fee (the registration year is Jan 1 - Dec 31)	\$1,094.26	\$164.14	\$1,258.40
Prorated Pharmacist Registration Fee (for those who register after Jun 30)	\$547.13	\$82.07	\$629.20
Registration Application Fee (for initial registrations and those re-registering after two years - in addition to the appropriate registration fee)	\$223.60	\$33.54	\$257.14
Late Registration Renewal Fee (for those who renew their registration between Dec 1-Jan 30)	\$1,641.39	\$246.21	\$1,887.59
Emergency Registration Application Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Registration Examiniation Application Fee	\$279.50	\$41.93	\$321.43
Application for Authorization – Administration of Medications by Injection or Inhalation	\$120.88	\$18.13	\$139.01
Application for Authorization – Prescribing	\$120.88	\$18.13	\$139.01
PHARMACY TECHNICIANS	FEE	HST	TOTAL
Annual Pharmacy Technician Registration Fee (the registration year is Jan 1 - Dec 31)	\$728.73	\$109.31	\$838.04
Prorated Pharmacy Technician Registration Fee (for those who register after Jun 30)	\$364.36	\$54.65	\$419.02
Registration Application Fee (for initial registrations and those re-registering after two years - in addition			
to the appropriate registration fee)	\$223.60	\$33.54	\$257.14
Late Registration Renewal Fee (for those who renew their registration between Dec 1-Jan 30)	\$1,093.09	\$163.96	\$1,257.06
Emergency Registration Application Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Registration Examiniation Application Fee	\$279.50	\$41.93	\$321.43
Pharmacy Techncian Practical Training Application Fee	\$60.44	\$9.07	\$69.50
STUDENTS & INTERNS	FEE	HST	TOTAL
Pharmacy Student Registration Fee	\$120.88	\$18.13	\$139.01
Pharmacy Intern Registration Fee	\$120.88	\$18.13	\$139.01
PHARMACIES	FEE	HST	TOTAL
Annual Community Pharmacy Licensing Fee (includes satellite pharmacies) (the licensing year is Jan 1 - Dec 31)	\$2,095.39	\$314.31	\$2,409.70
Annual Hospital Pharmacy Licensing Fee (includes telepharmacy operations) (the licensing year is Jan 1 - Dec 31)	\$4,192.50	\$628.88	\$4,821.38
Late Community Pharmacy Licence Renewal Fee (for those who renew a community pharmacy licence after Nov 30)	\$3,143.08	\$471.46	\$3,614.54
Late Hospital Pharmacy Licence Renewal Fee (for those who renew a hospital pharmacy licence after Nov 30)	\$6,288.75	\$943.31	\$7,232.06
New Pharmacy Application Fee (includes satellite pharmacies and telepharmacy operations and Changes in Pharmacy Ownership - in addition to the appropriate Pharmacy Licensing Fee)	\$447.20	\$67.08	\$514.28
Change of Pharmacy Name Application Fee	\$120.88	\$18.13	\$139.01
Change of Pharmacist-in-Charge Application Fee			•
Submitted at least 30 days in advance as indicated on the form	\$90.66	\$13.60	\$104.25
Submitted less than 30 days in advance	\$181.31	\$27.20	\$208.51
Pharmacy Renovation Application Fee	\$335.40	\$50.31	\$385.71
Pharmacy Relocation Application Fee	\$447.20	\$67.08	\$514.28
Pharmacy Assessment Re-Visit Fee	\$447.20	\$67.08	\$514.28
Central Fill Application Fee	\$447.20	\$67.08	\$514.28
Lock and Leave Application Fee	\$120.88	\$18.13	\$139.01
OTHER	FEE	HST	TOTAL
Issuing a "Letter of Standing"	\$120.88	\$18.13	\$139.01
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Declined Credit Card Charge	\$50.00	\$7.50	\$57.50
Profisorment Funds (1937) of Declined Credit Card Charge	φυυ.υυ	φι.50	φυτ.υυ

PLEASE NOTE: The Newfoundland and Labrador Pharmacy Board does not provide refunds on fees.